

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM STATE INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : HLK.06/2013

Complainant/ appellant : Md Muazzum Hussain Laskar

Respondent : Block Development Officer, Katlicherra Dev. Block

Date of hearing : 27.10.2015

Complaint/ Second : Shri Pinuel Basumatary, IA&AS (Retd) appeal heard by State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 27.10.2015

Appellant Md. Muazzaum Hussain Laskar was present.

Public Authority was absent.

Appellant submitted that he had received the information he had sought through his application dated 21.6.12 under RTI Act, 2005 and had given his acknowledgement dtd 20.11.12 to BDO, Katlicherra Development Block. He has also submitted a written statement to this effect.

Public Authority was absent but submitted a written submission stating that the information sought for had been furnished to Applicant as acknowledged by the latter.

In view of the above, the second Appeal case is disposed of.

Pinuel Basumatary State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Secretary & Registrar Assam State Information Commission

Memo No. HLK.06/2013/ Dtd. 27.10.2015

Copy to:

- 1. The Block Development Officer, Katlicherra Development Block, Hailakandi District, Assam, for information.
- 2. Md Muazzum Hussain Laskar, Vill- Appin R/A, PO-Rongpur Boalaipar, Dist. Hailakandi, Assam, PIN-788161 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Secretary & Registrar
Assam State Information Commission